
KV Liedolsheim 3 VfR GW Ittersbach 1 2597 2528:-
HKO Young St. Ka. 3 Leopoldsh./FC Fr.tal 2327 2613:-
KCK 85/SKC Königsb.3 Gut Holz Ettlingen 1 2641 2181:-
TSV Spessart 1 SKC Fidelio 49 Ka. 2 2453 2456:-
SKC Jöhlingen 1 SKC Croatia Karls. 2 2428 2495:-

Klub SP Kegel GP Ges.-Ø Heim-ØHP Ausw.-ØAPPl.

SKC Fidelio 49 Ka. 2 8 20765 12:04 2595.63 2616.3302:04 2583.2010:001
SKC Croatia Karls. 2 8 20718 12:04 2589.75 2620.3304:02 2571.4008:022
KV Liedolsheim 3 8 20596 12:04 2574.50 2606.2008:02 2521.6704:023
KCK 85/SKC Königsb.3 8 20541 12:04 2567.63 2583.2506:02 2552.0006:024
Leopoldsh./FC Fr.tal 8 20533 12:04 2566.63 2559.0006:02 2574.2506:025
VfR GW Ittersbach 1 8 20573 10:06 2571.63 2534.7506:02 2608.5004:046
SKC Jöhlingen 1 8 19964 06:10 2495.50 2440.7502:06 2550.2504:047
TSV Spessart 1 8 19900 04:12 2487.50 2454.2500:08 2520.7504:048
Gut Holz Ettlingen 1 8 19951 00:16 2493.88 2571.5000:08 2416.2500:089
HKO Young St. Ka. 3 8 19100 00:16 2387.50 2407.2000:10 2354.6700:0610

DVP DVH

Ebert, Heiko SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach

Wälde, Marco SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach

Jänsch, Dirk SG Leo./Fried.Tal

Scholz, Jürgen SG Leo./Fried.Tal

Dürr, Gerd KV Liedolsheim Keipert, Boris SKC Croatia K/he

Andres, Simon SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach Armbruster, Andreas VFR GW Ittersbach

Kaschewski, Scott KV Liedolsheim Gorenflo, Manfred SG Leo./Fried.Tal

Märzke, Wolfgang TSV Spessart Leucht, Sascha SKC Fidelio 49 K/he

Ruch, Dennis SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach Nollau, Uwe SG Leo./Fried.Tal

Deutsch, Hans KV Liedolsheim Mistrafovic, Ando SKC Croatia K/he

Löffler, Jan KV Liedolsheim Kafka, Heinz Peter SKC Fidelio 49 K/he

Wild, Björn KV Liedolsheim Waizenegger, Roland Gut Holz Ettlingen

Ebert, Heiko SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 468 Kegel

Wälde, Marco SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 459 Kegel

Dürr, Gerd KV Liedolsheim 456 Kegel

Name, Vorname Klub Name, Vorname KlubErg. (Volle / Abr. / FW)

468 (314 / 154 / 6)

459 (313 / 146 / 1)

456 (307 / 149 / 1)

451 (312 / 139 / 4)

441 (320 / 121 / 4)

437 (288 / 149 / 0)

436 (316 / 120 / 9)

434 (302 / 132 / 4)

431 (306 / 125 / 6)

428 (295 / 133 / 3)

Erg. (Volle / Abr. / FW)

477 (300 / 177 / 5)

461 (315 / 146 / 4)

460 (316 / 144 / 5)

459 (310 / 149 / 5)

440 (301 / 139 / 3)

439 (296 / 143 / 2)

436 (278 / 158 / 4)

431 (289 / 142 / 6)

430 (305 / 125 / 5)

430 (307 / 123 / 4)

Jänsch, Dirk SG Leo./Fried.Tal 477 Kegel

Scholz, Jürgen SG Leo./Fried.Tal 461 Kegel

Keipert, Boris SKC Croatia K/he 460 Kegel

Name, Vorname Klub Name, Vorname KlubErgebnis Ergebnis



Pl. Name, Vorname Klub ØGes. ØVolle ØAbr. ØFWSP ØGes. ØVolle ØAbr. ØFWSP

1. Stöckle, Reiner SKC Jöhlingen 6419.67 295.67 124.00 4.333 438.00 303.17 134.83 3.67
2. Jänsch, Dirk SG Leo./Fried.Tal 6434.33 293.00 141.33 4.003 444.00 292.67 151.33 4.17
3. Nollau, Uwe SG Leo./Fried.Tal 6431.50 297.75 133.75 4.754 438.17 296.50 141.67 5.00
4. Seitz, Harald KV Liedolsheim 6447.50 298.50 149.00 3.754 448.83 301.83 147.00 3.50
5. Fink, Dieter TSV Spessart 6447.33 302.00 145.33 4.333 448.50 300.83 147.67 4.67
6. Keipert, Boris SKC Croatia K/he 6437.00 294.00 143.00 5.333 441.83 302.50 139.33 5.50
7. Müller, Daniel SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 6437.33 296.00 141.33 4.673 441.00 297.67 143.33 4.50
8. Bernhardt, Herbert SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 8449.00 318.67 130.33 6.673 445.25 311.25 134.00 6.25
9. Abercrombie, Oliver VFR GW Ittersbach 8423.50 288.25 135.25 3.504 433.13 298.38 134.75 3.63

10. Abercrombie, Thomas VFR GW Ittersbach 8415.00 288.25 126.75 6.004 427.63 294.88 132.75 6.75
11. Wild, Björn KV Liedolsheim 5442.00 301.00 141.00 3.333 440.80 300.60 140.20 5.40
12. Wälde, Marco SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 6444.00 308.33 135.67 5.003 441.00 300.50 140.50 2.67
13. Berger, Michael HKO Young Stars K/he 6417.20 294.40 122.80 8.205 420.50 293.50 127.00 8.00
14. Mistrafovic, Ando SKC Croatia K/he 5451.00 305.00 146.00 4.001 439.00 295.00 144.00 4.80
15. Metz, Thorsten VFR GW Ittersbach 6443.50 299.50 144.00 3.502 438.33 296.17 142.17 3.00
16. Bacfalvi, Patrik TSV Spessart 8396.00 276.50 119.50 6.254 415.88 288.88 127.00 7.13
17. Weil, Dustin KV Liedolsheim 7415.80 293.00 122.80 6.805 421.43 293.57 127.86 6.86
18. Scherer, Jakob SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 8423.75 291.25 132.50 6.504 429.38 295.63 133.75 5.13
19. Dürr, Gerd KV Liedolsheim 5443.33 303.67 139.67 2.673 440.00 304.00 136.00 4.40
20. Kempa, Jochen TSV Spessart 6434.33 294.67 139.67 3.673 434.00 296.83 137.17 3.67
21. Zanger, Michael SKC Jöhlingen 8416.00 290.25 125.75 5.004 424.75 291.75 133.00 5.13
22. Kafka, Heinz Peter SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 5426.50 290.00 136.50 4.502 429.80 301.20 128.60 5.60
23. Grün, Roland Gut Holz Ettlingen 8410.00 295.25 114.75 9.754 421.00 296.13 124.88 8.50
24. Hatmann, Claus SG Leo./Fried.Tal 6427.67 292.00 135.67 5.673 429.33 294.17 135.17 6.33
25. Souici, Klaus Gut Holz Ettlingen 6432.00 307.67 124.33 10.333 431.50 299.67 131.83 7.33
26. Dehm, Rüdiger SKC Jöhlingen 6413.67 296.67 117.00 7.673 422.00 292.50 129.50 5.67
27. Waizenegger, Roland Gut Holz Ettlingen 6436.00 298.67 137.33 2.673 431.83 298.67 133.17 4.00
28. Bielanski, Günther SKC Jöhlingen 7412.33 286.00 126.33 6.003 420.86 289.43 131.43 6.14
29. Hirschel, Jürgen SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 8414.75 286.50 128.25 9.254 420.50 288.63 131.88 6.88
30. Riemer, Ludwig SKC Croatia K/he 7451.33 310.33 141.00 9.333 435.71 299.00 136.71 7.86
31. Märzke, Wolfgang TSV Spessart 5429.50 292.50 137.00 2.002 425.80 291.60 134.20 2.80
32. Josipovic, Josip SKC Croatia K/he 6430.50 301.50 129.00 2.002 425.67 295.33 130.33 3.67
33. Kaplar, Josip SKC Croatia K/he 7431.00 294.67 136.33 7.003 426.43 297.57 128.86 8.43
34. Armbruster, Andreas VFR GW Ittersbach 6412.33 289.00 123.33 8.003 416.50 289.33 127.17 7.00
35. Landes, Hans Jörg SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 8418.00 292.67 125.33 8.673 419.13 292.25 126.88 7.75
36. Magg, Raimund SKC Jöhlingen 6409.25 291.75 117.50 8.754 412.67 292.33 120.33 8.33
37. Mengel, Michael SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 5440.00 289.50 150.50 3.502 425.20 292.00 133.20 3.80
38. Bütenmeister, Peter SG Leo./Fried.Tal 6416.33 299.00 117.33 6.333 414.83 295.83 119.00 6.50
39. Weingärtner, Manfred SKC Jöhlingen 7388.00 277.00 111.00 10.333 402.29 282.86 119.43 10.29
40. Stadler, Franz Gut Holz Ettlingen 7432.00 296.67 135.33 9.003 421.14 289.71 131.43 8.14
41. Boos, Dieter KV Liedolsheim 5408.33 299.67 108.67 7.333 409.40 287.80 121.60 6.80
42. Baumstark, Rüdiger SG Leo./Fried.Tal 6435.00 293.67 141.33 4.673 421.83 291.00 130.83 5.17
43. Deutsch, Hans KV Liedolsheim 5429.33 301.00 128.33 6.333 420.40 297.80 122.60 7.60
44. Pemrik, Samir HKO Young Stars K/he 5426.67 290.33 136.33 7.003 418.80 287.80 131.00 8.20
45. Götter, Michael SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 6422.00 300.33 121.67 11.333 413.50 295.67 117.83 10.33
46. Kaschewski, Scott KV Liedolsheim 7438.75 308.00 130.75 6.504 423.43 300.00 123.43 8.29
47. Bacfalvci, Janos TSV Spessart 5417.33 282.67 134.67 7.003 411.00 284.80 126.20 7.20
48. Ibler, Werner TSV Spessart 8404.25 279.75 124.50 9.004 401.50 280.63 120.88 9.00
49. Mazza, Antonio Gut Holz Ettlingen 7445.00 309.67 135.33 6.673 418.29 297.14 121.14 9.71
50. Mijic, Pero SKC Croatia K/he 5423.00 296.00 127.00 9.502 406.40 289.40 117.00 11.00
51. Heiser, Manuel HKO Young Stars K/he 6387.00 284.33 102.67 15.333 385.33 279.00 106.33 14.67
52. Beck, Benny HKO Young Stars K/he 5418.00 287.75 130.25 11.004 410.40 286.80 123.60 11.60
53. Bozanovic, Majan HKO Young Stars K/he 7359.50 254.25 105.25 14.754 364.57 258.00 106.57 13.86
54. Böhm, Dieter VFR GW Ittersbach 4456.67 298.00 158.67 2.333 463.75 300.75 163.00 3.00
55. Eckerlin, Andreas HKO Young Stars K/he 2413.00 300.00 113.00 5.001 442.00 301.50 140.50 5.50
56. Lentz, Thomas SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 467.00 315.00 152.00 8.00

ØGes. ØVolle ØAbr. ØFWSP

456.33 310.67 145.67 3.003
453.67 292.33 161.33 4.333
451.50 294.00 157.50 5.502
451.50 308.50 143.00 3.002
449.67 299.67 150.00 5.003
446.67 311.00 135.67 5.673
444.67 299.33 145.33 4.333
443.00 306.80 136.20 6.005
442.75 308.50 134.25 3.754
440.25 301.50 138.75 7.504
439.00 300.00 139.00 8.502
438.00 292.67 145.33 0.333
437.00 289.00 148.00 7.001
436.00 292.50 143.50 5.004
435.75 294.50 141.25 2.754
435.75 301.25 134.50 8.004
435.50 295.00 140.50 7.002
435.00 300.00 135.00 3.754
435.00 304.50 130.50 7.002
433.67 299.00 134.67 3.673
433.50 293.25 140.25 5.254
432.00 308.67 123.33 6.333
432.00 297.00 135.00 7.254
431.00 296.33 134.67 7.003
431.00 291.67 139.33 4.333
430.33 288.33 142.00 3.673
427.67 298.67 129.00 5.333
427.25 292.00 135.25 6.254
426.25 290.75 135.50 4.504
424.00 290.50 133.50 6.754
423.33 291.00 132.33 3.333
423.25 292.25 131.00 4.504
423.00 299.75 123.25 9.504
420.67 289.67 131.00 6.003
419.80 292.00 127.80 7.205
419.50 293.50 126.00 7.502
415.33 293.67 121.67 4.003
413.33 292.67 120.67 6.673
413.00 287.25 125.75 10.254
413.00 284.50 128.50 7.504
411.00 270.00 141.00 6.002
408.67 288.33 120.33 5.673
407.00 293.00 114.00 9.502
407.00 284.00 123.00 10.002
405.00 291.00 114.00 9.333
403.00 289.33 113.67 10.673
401.50 288.00 113.50 7.502
398.75 281.50 117.25 9.004
398.25 287.75 110.50 12.004
395.33 285.00 110.33 12.003
383.67 273.67 110.00 14.003
380.00 283.00 97.00 14.001
371.33 263.00 108.33 12.673
485.00 309.00 176.00 5.001
471.00 303.00 168.00 6.001
467.00 315.00 152.00 8.001

Erg.

477
427

436
0
0

460
414
428
413
414
428
459
374
431
401
412
407
400
456
420
411
430
417

0
Verl.

0
430
393
427

Ausw.
437
389

0
459
361
395
384
425
403
417

0
374
434
428

0
441

0
378
418
401
379
412
353

0
0
0

57. Scholz, Jürgen SG Leo./Fried.Tal 4403.00 278.00 125.00 3.001 445.50 297.50 148.00 3.00459.67 304.00 155.67 3.003461



Pl. Name, Vorname Klub ØGes. ØVolle ØAbr. ØFWSP ØGes. ØVolle ØAbr. ØFWSP

1. Riemer, Ludwig SKC Croatia K/he 7451.33 310.33 141.00 9.333 435.71 299.00 136.71 7.86
2. Mistrafovic, Ando SKC Croatia K/he 5451.00 305.00 146.00 4.001 439.00 295.00 144.00 4.80
3. Bernhardt, Herbert SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 8449.00 318.67 130.33 6.673 445.25 311.25 134.00 6.25
4. Seitz, Harald KV Liedolsheim 6447.50 298.50 149.00 3.754 448.83 301.83 147.00 3.50
5. Fink, Dieter TSV Spessart 6447.33 302.00 145.33 4.333 448.50 300.83 147.67 4.67
6. Mazza, Antonio Gut Holz Ettlingen 7445.00 309.67 135.33 6.673 418.29 297.14 121.14 9.71
7. Wälde, Marco SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 6444.00 308.33 135.67 5.003 441.00 300.50 140.50 2.67
8. Metz, Thorsten VFR GW Ittersbach 6443.50 299.50 144.00 3.502 438.33 296.17 142.17 3.00
9. Dürr, Gerd KV Liedolsheim 5443.33 303.67 139.67 2.673 440.00 304.00 136.00 4.40

10. Wild, Björn KV Liedolsheim 5442.00 301.00 141.00 3.333 440.80 300.60 140.20 5.40
11. Mengel, Michael SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 5440.00 289.50 150.50 3.502 425.20 292.00 133.20 3.80
12. Kaschewski, Scott KV Liedolsheim 7438.75 308.00 130.75 6.504 423.43 300.00 123.43 8.29
13. Müller, Daniel SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 6437.33 296.00 141.33 4.673 441.00 297.67 143.33 4.50
14. Keipert, Boris SKC Croatia K/he 6437.00 294.00 143.00 5.333 441.83 302.50 139.33 5.50
15. Waizenegger, Roland Gut Holz Ettlingen 6436.00 298.67 137.33 2.673 431.83 298.67 133.17 4.00
16. Baumstark, Rüdiger SG Leo./Fried.Tal 6435.00 293.67 141.33 4.673 421.83 291.00 130.83 5.17
17. Kempa, Jochen TSV Spessart 6434.33 294.67 139.67 3.673 434.00 296.83 137.17 3.67
18. Jänsch, Dirk SG Leo./Fried.Tal 6434.33 293.00 141.33 4.003 444.00 292.67 151.33 4.17
19. Souici, Klaus Gut Holz Ettlingen 6432.00 307.67 124.33 10.333 431.50 299.67 131.83 7.33
20. Stadler, Franz Gut Holz Ettlingen 7432.00 296.67 135.33 9.003 421.14 289.71 131.43 8.14
21. Nollau, Uwe SG Leo./Fried.Tal 6431.50 297.75 133.75 4.754 438.17 296.50 141.67 5.00
22. Kaplar, Josip SKC Croatia K/he 7431.00 294.67 136.33 7.003 426.43 297.57 128.86 8.43
23. Josipovic, Josip SKC Croatia K/he 6430.50 301.50 129.00 2.002 425.67 295.33 130.33 3.67
24. Märzke, Wolfgang TSV Spessart 5429.50 292.50 137.00 2.002 425.80 291.60 134.20 2.80
25. Deutsch, Hans KV Liedolsheim 5429.33 301.00 128.33 6.333 420.40 297.80 122.60 7.60
26. Hatmann, Claus SG Leo./Fried.Tal 6427.67 292.00 135.67 5.673 429.33 294.17 135.17 6.33
27. Pemrik, Samir HKO Young Stars K/he 5426.67 290.33 136.33 7.003 418.80 287.80 131.00 8.20
28. Kafka, Heinz Peter SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 5426.50 290.00 136.50 4.502 429.80 301.20 128.60 5.60
29. Scherer, Jakob SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 8423.75 291.25 132.50 6.504 429.38 295.63 133.75 5.13
30. Abercrombie, Oliver VFR GW Ittersbach 8423.50 288.25 135.25 3.504 433.13 298.38 134.75 3.63
31. Mijic, Pero SKC Croatia K/he 5423.00 296.00 127.00 9.502 406.40 289.40 117.00 11.00
32. Götter, Michael SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 6422.00 300.33 121.67 11.333 413.50 295.67 117.83 10.33
33. Stöckle, Reiner SKC Jöhlingen 6419.67 295.67 124.00 4.333 438.00 303.17 134.83 3.67
34. Landes, Hans Jörg SKC Fidelio 49 K/he 8418.00 292.67 125.33 8.673 419.13 292.25 126.88 7.75
35. Beck, Benny HKO Young Stars K/he 5418.00 287.75 130.25 11.004 410.40 286.80 123.60 11.60
36. Bacfalvci, Janos TSV Spessart 5417.33 282.67 134.67 7.003 411.00 284.80 126.20 7.20
37. Berger, Michael HKO Young Stars K/he 6417.20 294.40 122.80 8.205 420.50 293.50 127.00 8.00
38. Bütenmeister, Peter SG Leo./Fried.Tal 6416.33 299.00 117.33 6.333 414.83 295.83 119.00 6.50
39. Zanger, Michael SKC Jöhlingen 8416.00 290.25 125.75 5.004 424.75 291.75 133.00 5.13
40. Weil, Dustin KV Liedolsheim 7415.80 293.00 122.80 6.805 421.43 293.57 127.86 6.86
41. Abercrombie, Thomas VFR GW Ittersbach 8415.00 288.25 126.75 6.004 427.63 294.88 132.75 6.75
42. Hirschel, Jürgen SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 8414.75 286.50 128.25 9.254 420.50 288.63 131.88 6.88
43. Dehm, Rüdiger SKC Jöhlingen 6413.67 296.67 117.00 7.673 422.00 292.50 129.50 5.67
44. Armbruster, Andreas VFR GW Ittersbach 6412.33 289.00 123.33 8.003 416.50 289.33 127.17 7.00
45. Bielanski, Günther SKC Jöhlingen 7412.33 286.00 126.33 6.003 420.86 289.43 131.43 6.14
46. Grün, Roland Gut Holz Ettlingen 8410.00 295.25 114.75 9.754 421.00 296.13 124.88 8.50
47. Magg, Raimund SKC Jöhlingen 6409.25 291.75 117.50 8.754 412.67 292.33 120.33 8.33
48. Boos, Dieter KV Liedolsheim 5408.33 299.67 108.67 7.333 409.40 287.80 121.60 6.80
49. Ibler, Werner TSV Spessart 8404.25 279.75 124.50 9.004 401.50 280.63 120.88 9.00
50. Bacfalvi, Patrik TSV Spessart 8396.00 276.50 119.50 6.254 415.88 288.88 127.00 7.13
51. Weingärtner, Manfred SKC Jöhlingen 7388.00 277.00 111.00 10.333 402.29 282.86 119.43 10.29
52. Heiser, Manuel HKO Young Stars K/he 6387.00 284.33 102.67 15.333 385.33 279.00 106.33 14.67
53. Bozanovic, Majan HKO Young Stars K/he 7359.50 254.25 105.25 14.754 364.57 258.00 106.57 13.86
54. Ruch, Michael SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 1478.00 318.00 160.00 1.001 478.00 318.00 160.00 1.00
55. Will, Christian KV Liedolsheim 2473.00 312.00 161.00 0.001 442.00 303.50 138.50 2.00
56. Ebert, Heiko SG KCK/SKC Kön.Bach 1468.00 314.00 154.00 6.001 468.00 314.00 154.00 6.00

Erg.

431
Ausw.

428
0
0

418
459
401
456
428
384
441
414
460
430
374
420
477

Verl.
417
436

0
389
437
434

0
428
430
400
413
401

0
427
361
412

0
374
425
411
407
414
427

0
459
393
417
395

0
378
412
403
379
353

0
0

468
57. Wild, Torben KV Liedolsheim 1459.00 318.00 141.00 3.001 459.00 318.00 141.00 3.000

ØGes. ØVolle ØAbr. ØFWSP

424.00 290.50 133.50 6.754
436.00 292.50 143.50 5.004
443.00 306.80 136.20 6.005
451.50 308.50 143.00 3.002
449.67 299.67 150.00 5.003
398.25 287.75 110.50 12.004
438.00 292.67 145.33 0.333
435.75 294.50 141.25 2.754
435.00 304.50 130.50 7.002
439.00 300.00 139.00 8.502
415.33 293.67 121.67 4.003
403.00 289.33 113.67 10.673
444.67 299.33 145.33 4.333
446.67 311.00 135.67 5.673
427.67 298.67 129.00 5.333
408.67 288.33 120.33 5.673
433.67 299.00 134.67 3.673
453.67 292.33 161.33 4.333
431.00 291.67 139.33 4.333
413.00 284.50 128.50 7.504
451.50 294.00 157.50 5.502
423.00 299.75 123.25 9.504
423.25 292.25 131.00 4.504
423.33 291.00 132.33 3.333
407.00 293.00 114.00 9.502
431.00 296.33 134.67 7.003
407.00 284.00 123.00 10.002
432.00 308.67 123.33 6.333
435.00 300.00 135.00 3.754
442.75 308.50 134.25 3.754
395.33 285.00 110.33 12.003
405.00 291.00 114.00 9.333
456.33 310.67 145.67 3.003
419.80 292.00 127.80 7.205
380.00 283.00 97.00 14.001
401.50 288.00 113.50 7.502
437.00 289.00 148.00 7.001
413.33 292.67 120.67 6.673
433.50 293.25 140.25 5.254
435.50 295.00 140.50 7.002
440.25 301.50 138.75 7.504
426.25 290.75 135.50 4.504
430.33 288.33 142.00 3.673
420.67 289.67 131.00 6.003
427.25 292.00 135.25 6.254
432.00 297.00 135.00 7.254
419.50 293.50 126.00 7.502
411.00 270.00 141.00 6.002
398.75 281.50 117.25 9.004
435.75 301.25 134.50 8.004
413.00 287.25 125.75 10.254
383.67 273.67 110.00 14.003
371.33 263.00 108.33 12.673

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000
411.00 295.00 116.00 4.001

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000


